Theta Sales & Service. Ph.: +91-20-5603 2910. Fax.: +91-20-2422 2253. Email.: thetasales@vsnl.net
54D/60D/70D
SERIES
3WATT 24PIN DIL DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
•  UP TO 3 WATTS OUTPUT POWER
•  54D 24PIN DIL (1.25x0.8x0.4 INCHES) PACKAGE
•  60D 2x1x0.4 INCHES PACKAGE

•  SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION : CONTINUOUS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•  INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE :±10%
•  OUTPUT VOLTAGE ACCURACY :±5%
•  LINE REGULATION (REGULATED) :±0.3%
•  UNREGULATED (PER 1% CHAGE IN INPUT VOLTAGE) :±1.2%
•  LOAD REGULATION (REGULATED) :±0.5%
•  UNREGULATED (FOR LOAD CHANGE FROM 100% TO 20%) :±10%
(Typical at nominal input , rated load and 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
PART N0. INPUT VOLTAGE  OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
EFFICIENCY
(%)
54D/60D/70D-05S05R 5VDC 5VDC 600mA 60
54D/60D/70D-05S12R 5VDC 12VDC 250mA 65
54D/60D/70D-05D12R 5VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 65
54D/60D/70D-12S12R 12VDC 12VDC 250mA 65
54D/60D/70D-12S15R 12VDC 15VDC 200mA 65
54D/60D/70D-12D15R 12VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 65
54D/60D/70D-24S05R 24VDC 5VDC 600mA 60
54D/60D/70D-24D12R 24VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 65
54D/60D/70D-24D15R 24VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 65
54D/60D/70D-48S12R 48VDC 12VDC 250mA 65
54D/60D/70D-48D12R 48VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 65
54D/60D/70D-48D15R 48VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 65
MARKINGS AND DIMENSIONS PIN CONNECTION
Pin SINGLE
OUTPUT
DUAL